RESOLUTION NO. 2023-768

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WAITSBURG, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF RETAINAGE OWED TO WALLA WALLA ELECTRIC FROM THE CITY'S WATER AND SEWER FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,829.45

WHEREAS, Fund 401 is utilized for the purpose of receiving and consolidating money for Water and Sewer related projects; and

WHEREAS, Walla Walla Electric has performed the work that it contracted to perform for the City; and

WHEREAS, City staff or their agents have reviewed the work performed by Walla Walla Electric and are not presently aware of any pending claims or disputes against Walla Walla Electric arising from the work performed; and

WHEREAS, Walla Walla Electric has fulfilled its obligation to pay all taxes to the State of Washington.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council:

That the payment amount is justified, and a warrant shall be issued, releasing the retainage amount on the Wellfield Emergency Backup Generator Project, in the amount of \$3,829.45, to Walla Walla Electric as full compensation for the work performed.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 19th day of July 2023.

3 A TTEST.

ATTROVED.	JATTEST.
Mayor Marty Dunn	Randy Hinchliffe, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Jared Hawkins City Attorney	

ADDROVED.